Form PTO-15

06-24-2002

RECORD#

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102132197

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(READEXING) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC Edward Kachnic 6.11.02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 422 Thornton Road, Suite 104 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Lithia Springs State: GA Zip: 30122 06/11/02 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/738,602 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Joel D. Myers, Esq. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:___1827 Powers Ferry Road, Bldg. 3, Suite 200 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE, 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be pecorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/21/2002 ANNED1 00000052 09738602

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013004 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09/738,602 –
PART-FORMING MACHINE HAVING AN IN-MOLD INTEGRATED VISION
SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR

Whereas I, Edward Kachnic of Douglasville, Georgia, hereafter referred to as

Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PART-FORMING

MACHINE HAVING AN IN-MOLD INTEGRATED VISION SYSTEM AND

METHOD THEREFOR for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

December 16, 2000, Application No. 09/738,602.

Whereas, Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC of Lithia Springs, Georgia, hereafter

referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC, 422

Thornton Road, Suite #104, Lithia Springs, Georgia, 30122, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ 10, w),

the receipt whereof and sufficiency thereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor

in the United States, I, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the same for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of the

Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be

REEL: 013004 FRAME: 0963

Executed this, 2002, at	
ATLANTA, GEORGIA	
Folward 7 Kaalnic Edward Kachnic	
State of	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Favoral</u> + <u>Kachnic</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this <u>Ith</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2002.	
Manay Myral Notary Public Con	

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by I, the Assignor, had

this assignment and sale not been made.

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013004 FRAME: 0964

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 5, 2003